
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0824000208

Location: 08-Riv,SBd-10, 15, 18, 38, 60,
62, 71, 79, 91, 138, 210, 215,
259, 330, 395-Var

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 7

RIVERSIDE AND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTIES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

Modifying traffic monitoring stations.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $336,500.00 5.87%

40 $19,741.0013

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $356,241.00 VC2500002508 BAKER ELECTRIC & RENEWABLES, LLC

1298 PACIFIC OAKS PLACE

ESCONDIDO CA  92029

(760) 745-2001

161756

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $372,859.00 VC2500003597 TECHBLEED

53 GLENFLOW CT.

GLENDALE CA  91206

(818) 333-6068

1066817

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
Comparison Amount:
$355,046.95

CSLB#

3 $397,800.00 VC0000108807 KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

230 S. IRWINDALE AVE

AZUSA CA  91702

(626) 334-5775

00870156

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $420,100.00 VC0000006584 CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.

5454 DIAZ STREET

IRWINDALE CA  91706

(626) 813-6693

00756309

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $428,028.00 VC1200003869 PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

5942 ACORN ST.

RIVERSIDE CA  92504

(951) 710-1000

00891265

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $469,589.56 VC1700000908 ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION,

15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE

COMPTON CA  90221

(310) 669-8949

00912727

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $597,700.00 VC0000008022 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC.

946 S. EMERALD STREET

ANAHEIM CA  92804

(714) 520-4026

00652956

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Page 3

05/20/2025Contract Number: 08-1R0404
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

BAKER ELECTRIC & RENEWABLES, LLC

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

303.000001 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 40.0 12,120.00

50,904.000002 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 50,904.00LUMP SUM

1,515.000003 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 8.0 12,120.00

2,181.000004 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,181.00LUMP SUM

727.000005 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 727.00LUMP SUM

12,120.000006 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 12,120.00LUMP SUM

266,069.000007 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 266,069.00LUMP SUM

$356,241.00Bid Amount:
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05/20/2025Contract Number: 08-1R0404

Bid Opening Date: 05/20/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 16,000.006,120.00 2,000.00 400.00153.00 50.00 300.00 12,000.00

0002 9,500.0015,184.00 8,000.00 9,500.0015,184.00 8,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

0003 13,600.0010,120.00 800.00 1,700.001,265.00 100.00 1,500.00 12,000.00

0004 2,000.004,400.00 4,000.00 2,000.004,400.00 4,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0005 2,000.002,760.00 1,000.00 2,000.002,760.00 1,000.00 3,400.00 3,400.00

0006 2,000.0050,095.00 2,000.00 2,000.0050,095.00 2,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00

0007 375,000.00284,180.00 380,000.00 375,000.00284,180.00 380,000.00 353,028.00 353,028.00

$372,859.00 $397,800.00 $420,100.00Bid Amount: $428,028.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 31,200.00 16,000.00780.00 400.00

0002 18,200.00 48,000.0018,200.00 48,000.00

0003 7,800.00 16,800.00975.00 2,100.00

0004 2,600.00 3,500.002,600.00 3,500.00

0005 780.00 1,400.00780.00 1,400.00

0006 2,600.00 2,000.002,600.00 2,000.00

0007 406,409.56 510,000.00406,409.56 510,000.00

$469,589.56 $597,700.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1R0404

08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 18, 38, 60, 62, 71, 79, 91,
5/20/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006584
1017741FALLBROOK CA
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5/20/2025

DUSTY DIAMOND ENTERPRISE ITEM 7 (9%)VC0000008022
ABSENTCANYON COUNTRY CA

DUSTY DIAMOND ENTERPRISE SUPPLY ELECTRICAL MATERIALSVC0000008022
ABSENTCANYON COUNTRY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 4-5 (100%)VC0000008022
ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC JOB SITE MGMT, WPCPVC0000008022
ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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5/20/2025

BRANSON INDUSTRIES LLC ITEM 7 (11%)VC1200003869
1115488EASTVALE CA

BRANSON INDUSTRIES LLC LABOR PTN MODIFYING TMS FOR BID ITEM 7VC1200003869
1115488EASTVALE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1R0404
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PAGE S4

5/20/2025

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC ITEM 2 (82%)VC2500002508
780910CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC ITEM 3 (82%)VC2500002508
780910CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2500002508
780910CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC2500002508
780910CORONA CA
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